

BOSWELL ENGINEERING
330 Phillips Avenue
South Hackensack, NJ 07606

RESTORATION OF SPROUT BROOK
TOWNSHIP OF ROCHELLE PARK
BERGEN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
OUR FILE NO. ROP-102

DATE: February 11, 2021

TIME: 9:00 AM

				T.R. Weniger, Inc. 1900 New Brunswick Avenue Piscataway NJ 08854		LaForza Construction LLC 524 Valley Brook Ave Lyndhurst NJ 07071		DTS Trucking LLC 65 Royal Ave Hawthorne NJ 07506		SumCo Eco-Contracting 2 Centennial Drive, Suite 4D Peabody MA 01960		RFC Excavating & Landscaping 74 Ethel Ave Hawthorne NJ 07506	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
	BASE BID												
1	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$12,825.00	\$12,825.00	\$11,760.00	\$11,760.00
2	Soil Erosion	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$16,255.00	\$16,255.00	\$12,050.00	\$12,050.00
3	Clearing Site	L.S.	1	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$22,460.00	\$22,460.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00
4	Disposing of Non-Regulated Debris	TON	105	\$100.00	\$10,500.00	\$125.00	\$13,125.00	\$50.00	\$5,250.00	\$145.00	\$15,225.00	\$80.00	\$8,400.00
5	Sediment Excavation	C.Y.	430	\$100.00	\$43,000.00	\$100.00	\$43,000.00	\$27.00	\$11,610.00	\$87.55	\$37,646.50	\$75.00	\$32,250.00
6	Soil Testing for Waste Classification	L.S.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
7	Disposal of Non-Hazardous (ID-27) Regulated Waste	TONS	580	\$62.00	\$35,960.00	\$60.00	\$34,800.00	\$52.50	\$30,450.00	\$69.70	\$40,426.00	\$53.00	\$30,740.00
8	Headwalls	UNIT	4	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$6,245.00	\$24,980.00	\$9,500.00	\$38,000.00
9	Flared End Section	UNIT	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,590.00	\$3,590.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
10	Conduit Outlet Protection, 16" Thick (D ₅₀ =8")	S.F.	1,130	\$15.00	\$16,950.00	\$11.00	\$12,430.00	\$20.25	\$22,882.50	\$20.35	\$22,995.50	\$25.00	\$28,250.00
11	Scour Hole, 12" Thick (D ₅₀ =6")	S.F.	234	\$10.00	\$2,340.00	\$21.00	\$4,914.00	\$20.25	\$4,738.50	\$23.75	\$5,557.50	\$57.50	\$13,455.00
12	Screened Topsoil, 5" Thick	S.Y.	710	\$10.00	\$7,100.00	\$5.00	\$3,550.00	\$10.50	\$7,455.00	\$8.85	\$6,283.50	\$13.00	\$9,230.00
13	Fertilization and Seeding	S.Y.	710	\$2.00	\$1,420.00	\$1.00	\$710.00	\$2.25	\$1,597.50	\$2.50	\$1,775.00	\$1.80	\$1,278.00
14	Straw Mulch	S.Y.	710	\$2.00	\$1,420.00	\$1.00	\$710.00	\$0.85	\$603.50	\$2.00	\$1,420.00	\$1.00	\$710.00
	TOTAL BASE BID ITEM				\$179,690.00		\$202,239.00		\$204,087.00		\$213,939.00		\$229,623.00

BOSWELL ENGINEERING
330 Phillips Avenue
South Hackensack, NJ 07606

RESTORATION OF SPROUT BROOK
TOWNSHIP OF ROCHELLE PARK
BERGEN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
OUR FILE NO. ROP-102

DATE: February 11, 2021				TIME: 9:00 AM		AJM Contractors, Inc. 300 Kuller Road Clifton NJ 07011		Earthworks, Inc. 13 Morello Court Farmingdale NJ 07727		ONQUE Technologies, Inc. 297-146 Kinderkamack Road Oradell NJ 07649			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
	BASE BID												
1	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00				
2	Soil Erosion	L.S.	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00				
3	Clearing Site	L.S.	1	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00				
4	Disposing of Non-Regulated Debris	TON	105	\$120.00	\$12,600.00	\$150.00	\$15,750.00	\$160.00	\$16,800.00				
5	Sediment Excavation	C.Y.	430	\$88.00	\$37,840.00	\$130.00	\$55,900.00	\$55.00	\$23,650.00				
6	Soil Testing for Waste Classification	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00				
7	Disposal of Non-Hazardous (ID-27) Regulated Waste	TONS	580	\$92.00	\$53,360.00	\$120.00	\$69,600.00	\$125.00	\$72,500.00				
8	Headwalls	UNIT	4	\$9,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$9,800.00	\$39,200.00				
9	Flared End Section	UNIT	1	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00				
10	Conduit Outlet Protection, 16" Thick (D ₅₀ =8")	S.F.	1,130	\$23.00	\$25,990.00	\$12.00	\$13,560.00	\$20.00	\$22,600.00				
11	Scour Hole, 12" Thick (D ₅₀ =6")	S.F.	234	\$21.00	\$4,914.00	\$15.00	\$3,510.00	\$18.00	\$4,212.00				
12	Screened Topsoil, 5" Thick	S.Y.	710	\$12.00	\$8,520.00	\$3.00	\$2,130.00	\$2.00	\$1,420.00				
13	Fertilization and Seeding	S.Y.	710	\$2.00	\$1,420.00	\$1.00	\$710.00	\$2.00	\$1,420.00				
14	Straw Mulch	S.Y.	710	\$2.00	\$1,420.00	\$1.00	\$710.00	\$2.00	\$1,420.00				
	TOTAL BASE BID ITEM				\$231,764.00		\$231,870.00		\$336,722.00				